ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: 2/3/2020 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	reement (IGA)
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplem	nental DRMC Change
☐ Other:	
2. Title: Escrow Agreement for services related to the Land Acc3. Requesting Agency: Department of Finance / Division of R	
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Lisa Lumley	Name: Lisa Lumley
Email: lisa.lumley@denvergov.org	Email: lisa.lumley@denvergov.org
and Kentucky Avenue. The escrow agreement is for services related to ROW acquis Act as well as CDOT and FHWA requirements related to acc. 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Maureen McGuire/JoAnn Weinstein	sition and relocation activities that adhere to the Uniform Relocation quisition.
7. City Council District: 7	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ke	ey Contract Terms worksheet**
Key Con	ntract Terms
To be completed by M	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0669	Date Entered:

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services >	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	e or Lease of Real Property):
Vendor/Contractor Name: H.C. Peck	and Associates, Inc.	
Contract control number: FINAN-2020	054884-00	
Location: Broadway an	nd I-25 Wedge Ramp Project	
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is t	his an Amendment? Yes N	o If yes, how many?
$ \begin{array}{l} \textbf{Contract Term/Duration (for amended contract } 8/1/2020-12/31/2022 \end{array} $	cts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>e</u>	amended dates):
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract to	otal): \$2,900,000
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
(A)	(B)	(A+B)
		\$2,900,000
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
8/1/2020		12/31/2022
 Four permanent easements (incl RTD, C Eight ROW acquisitions (incl. D4, RTD Was this contractor selected by competitive presents of the contractor selected by contractor se		why not?
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? $igtimes$ Yes $igcap$ No		
Source of funds:		
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A		
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):		
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?		
To be	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0669

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: